Lap Times
No Name
1 CURTIS LASHBROOK
2 ANDY STAGG
3 DAVID LONGMIRE
4 WAYNE MUNDELL
5 STEFANIE JEWELL
7 STUART MUNDELL
8 NICHOLAS CHALLIS
9 IAN MUNDELL
10 IAN CLARKE
11 STEPHEN DAYMAN
13 KEVIN GIGG
14 MATT TAYLOR
15 GREG PASCOE
16 WAYNE BUTT
17 MARK HEARD
18 DANIEL LAESSING
19 NINA THOMAS
20 ANDY PAATZ
23 MARK BEER
27 JOE WOOD
28 CHIS MAYBE
32 MARTIN LOWE
33 STUART FOSTER
34 ADRIAN HEARD
35 FREDRICK CHANIN
36 MICK JEWELL
39 JON BURNELL
40 IAN REYNALDS
43 SHAUN HUTTER
44 NEVILLE LYONS
46 WILLIAM SHERE
47 STEVE HILL
53 TREVOR GODDARD
60 SHAUN DAYMAN
62 DERECK ADAMS
65 SINON COLES
66 MARTIN FOSTER
68 JAMES PATTSON
69 TOM BERRY
70 COLIN RATTIGAN

Class

Novice *DNF*
Unlimited
Sportsman *DNF*
Unlimited
Novice *DNF*
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Novice

Over 50’s
Novice
Unlimited *DNF*
Unlimited *DNF*
Unlimited
Unlimited
Novice
Novice
Sportsman *DNF*
Novice *DNF*
Sportsman
Novice
Sportsman
Sportsman
Unlimited
Sportsman
Novice *DNF*
Sportsman
Unlimited
Novice
Novice
Sportsman
Unlimited
Over 50’s
Unlimited
Unlimited
Novice
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Novice

1
00:32:48:441
00:09:49:738
00:14:29:731
00:08:06:830
00:16:55:961
00:08:30:194
00:09:27:086
00:07:53:181
00:13:03:968
00:12:20:044
00:13:16:816
00:09:15:779
00:08:39:117
00:07:59:530
00:10:03:378
00:12:09:760
00:14:52:393
00:12:56:817
00:12:13:024
00:10:59:158
00:17:13:376
00:11:10:755
00:11:56:120
00:08:02:324
00:10:50:065
00:15:30:438
00:10:00:814
00:09:56:378
00:12:25:913
00:13:12:290
00:11:26:247
00:09:13:997
00:12:58:650
00:08:19:258
00:08:20:760
00:13:09:666
00:11:27:228
00:10:42:234
00:10:40:161
00:11:42:370

2

00:09:17:792
00:10:29:345
00:07:58:458
00:19:21:661
00:08:17:816
00:08:56:912
00:07:56:785
00:11:10:273
00:10:32:460
00:10:55:833
00:08:56:702
00:08:11:276
00:07:39:531
00:09:36:238
00:10:37:226
00:11:33:187
00:11:23:874
00:10:45:739
00:09:17:482
00:14:18:054
00:09:19:594
00:10:20:312
00:08:01:622
00:09:44:140
00:11:37:693
00:09:03:221
00:09:36:859
00:11:02:312
00:10:49:173
00:08:53:127
00:09:08:228
00:10:42:664
00:08:26:909
00:08:21:932
00:10:20:051
00:10:50:476
00:09:00:477
00:09:05:394
00:09:19:895

3

00:09:04:684
00:10:36:936
00:08:12:579

00:08:51:033
00:08:50:613
00:08:05:869
00:13:37:846
00:11:06:278
00:10:35:264
00:08:59:165

00:07:47:121
00:09:38:522
00:09:49:157
00:14:28:930
00:11:17:634

00:09:04:963
00:26:05:050
00:09:12:595
00:09:49:928
00:08:11:958
00:09:06:065
00:11:31:555
00:08:57:663
00:09:38:692
00:10:55:393
00:10:25:539
00:09:19:274
00:09:16:540
00:11:35:450
00:08:38:466
00:08:20:950
00:09:44:951
00:09:35:007
00:09:03:501
00:09:21:447
00:09:16:250

4

00:09:21:046
00:10:45:027
00:08:13:489

00:08:18:167
00:08:39:667
00:08:06:640
00:10:47:642
00:10:21:654
00:10:16:346
00:09:26:425

00:07:51:648
00:10:45:949
00:10:21:043
00:12:02:208
00:10:55:132

00:09:59:132
00:23:41:735
00:10:13:162
00:09:56:558
00:08:09:964
00:09:49:308
00:16:14:131
00:09:07:928
00:10:29:215
00:11:00:860
00:10:58:658
00:09:40:044
00:09:18:333
00:10:52:458
00:08:36:652
00:08:34:680
00:10:03:078
00:09:32:743
00:10:49:835
00:10:36:295
00:09:21:127

5

00:09:09:871

00:08:17:706

00:08:15:122
00:08:29:513
00:08:11:837
00:11:21:680
00:10:20:292
00:09:55:366
00:09:38:342

00:07:56:856
00:09:21:057
00:09:45:542
00:11:48:128
00:13:03:977

00:09:14:517
00:13:52:587
00:09:26:094
00:09:51:841
00:08:08:102
00:09:20:866
00:12:37:989
00:09:08:940
00:09:38:963
00:10:52:468
00:10:31:287
00:09:48:987
00:09:08:759
00:11:43:281
00:08:30:465
00:08:32:758
00:10:08:264
00:09:26:865
00:08:41:790
00:09:25:664
00:09:22:499

6

00:09:30:190

00:08:11:386

00:08:19:568
00:08:38:595
00:08:05:408
00:14:15:850
00:10:51:537
00:10:00:4083
00:09:13:706

00:07:58:007
00:09:48:326
00:09:50:549
00:11:50:312

00:09:30:360
00:29:41:402
00:09:31:041
00:09:49:067
00:08:14:992
00:11:32:776
00:13:57:314
00:09:05:925
00:09:35:177
00:10:36:686
00:10:02:687
00:09:04:282
00:09:22:619
00:11:19:127
00:08:23:914
00:08:11:026
00:10:05:902
00:09:11:223
00:08:45:776
00:09:08:779
00:09:14:037

7

00:09:15:158

00:08:19:859

00:08:13:830
00:08:34:070
00:08:03:135
00:11:06:940
00:12:07:586
00:10:38:228
00:08:59:686

00:08:48:000
00:09:28:237
00:09:49:127
00:12:08:968

00:09:05:415

00:09:51:320
00:09:48:166
00:08:11:747
00:09:37:551
00:16:47:790
00:09:13:666
00:09:40:685
00:11:30:032
00:11:15:932
00:09:05:515
00:10:32:350
00:11:02:973
00:08:16:574
00:08:21:030
00:12:10:049
00:09:12:574
00:11:09:192
00:11:25:916
00:09:12:674

8

00:08:51:414

00:08:10:375

00:08:05:879
00:08:39:947
00:08:12:608
00:10:29:815
00:10:27:672
00:12:34:765
00:09:43:749

00:08:02:263
00:09:56:858
00:10:21:574
00:12:27:725

00:11:05:396

00:09:20:937
00:09:32:713
00:09:05:034
00:19:03:113
00:11:16:613
00:08:30:384
00:09:59:271
00:09:53:774
00:10:47:321
00:10:40:311
00:09:06:385
00:11:14:680
00:08:13:460
00:08:06:710
00:14:16:041
00:09:52:342
00:09:30:090
00:09:06:516
00:12:48:936



No Name

71 DANIEL THORNE

72 MARCUS MCDINE

73 WAYNE KING

74 MARK PICHARD

78 MARK ELLIS

80 JOHN ISACC

87 DANIEL BROWN

89 JASON SAWYER

91 RICHARD DUBBRIDGE

96 DUNCAN RORKE

99 JASON CONSTANTINOU
109 NICHOLAS PORTER
115 TOM LUXTON
118 ROBERT COOMBES
141 RICHARD GRILLS
157 JAMES SANDERS
164 MARTYN SLADER
183 CHRIS AYRE
187 SIMON THOMAS
196 LUKE CHANTER
198 MARK TILLYER
202 CHRIS BESWICK
205 DAVID PARKER
209 MICHAEL KERSEY
221 RICK STOWELL
239 STEVE TOBIN
242 ANDREW HOLE
303 RICHARD CROSS
317 PAUL BRINDLEX
330 PHILLIP ELLIOT
441 WILLIAM BOLT
486 TIM HEADON
547 RICHARD LENNARD
584 STEPHEN WARWICK
618 MARK RAYERS
768 CHARLES EDWARDS

Class
Sportsman
Sportsman
Novice
Unlimited
Novice
Sportsman
Novice
Novice
Sportsman
Novice
Unlimited
Novice
Novice
Novice
Sportsman
Novice *DNF*
Sportsman
Sportsman
Unlimited
Sportsman
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Sportsman *DNF*
Sportsman
Unlimited
Novice
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman *DNF*
Sportsman
Over 50'S
Sportsman
Unlimited
Novice

1
00:11:01:141
00:09:43:980
00:16:14:201
00:08:14:561
00:13:02:576
00:10:28:083
00:12:51:259
00:12:55:265
00:14:37:432
00:15:11:491
00:09:25:794
00:13:07:252
00:25:07:177
00:15:21:215
00:09:51:921
00:15:14:475
00:10:54:241
00:10:22:305
00:08:16:985
00:10:36:736
00:09:18:604
00:08:55:450
00:09:58:501
00:10:05:371
00:11:46:176
00:09:20:656
00:13:13:802
00:10:17:298
00:11:49:040
00:12:07:817
00:10:10:748
00:12:06:265
00:11:32:847
00:11:24:134
00:09:39:554
00:13:00:893

2
00:09:13:726
00:08:44:024
00:11:12:087
00:08:25:597
00:10:28:884
00:09:16:250
00:11:16:243
00:10:02:076
00:11:15:982
00:12:12:563
00:09:15:328
00:11:03:735
00:10:05:341
00:12:35:566
00:08:33:949
00:12:16:219
00:09:11:934
00:09:06:276
00:08:11:577
00:09:01:098
00:10:22:615
00:09:05:224
00:09:36:699
00:09:16:320
00:10:29:004
00:08:59:987
00:10:51:236
00:09:14:217
00:10:13:472
00:10:40:761
00:09:14:127
00:11:16:272
00:09:38:301
00:09:51:400
00:09:03:371
00:10:23:667

3
00:09:11:593
00:08:16:814
00:11:00:670
00:08:20:871
00:10:35:794
00:09:20:656
00:10:44:707
00:09:55:506
00:11:51:273
00:13:44:937
00:09:17:883
00:12:00:556
00:10:03:117
00:14:38:013
00:08:50:313
00:15:06:613
00:09:10:141
00:08:57:372
00:08:14:040
00:08:59:786
00:09:32:843
00:09:05:074
00:09:26:445
00:09:08:699
00:10:31:278
00:09:01:398
00:11:55:950
00:09:01:128
00:10:17:057
00:10:18:500
00:09:10:782
00:12:11:953
00:09:18:253
00:09:43:670
00:09:07:968
00:09:47:675

4
00:09:57:489
00:08:11:587
00:10:37:526
00:08:19:628
00:10:06:372
00:11:35:330
00:12:07:626
00:10:00:253
00:11:43:431
00:11:52:244
00:09:07:176
00:11:22:451
00:11:27:178
00:13:29:754
00:08:35:681
00:12:31:231
00:09:43:068
00:08:59:676
00:08:19:749
00:16:16:835
00:09:22:900
00:09:08:128
00:09:43:919
00:09:24:361
00:13:03:076
00:09:00:848
00:10:34:812
00:09:15:369
00:09:49:558
00:09:51:480
00:09:55:216
00:11:50:621
00:09:17:722
00:09:58:210
00:09:13:346
00:19:53:987

5
00:09:23:250
00:08:28:851
00:11:16:112
00:08:21:922
00:10:15:014
00:09:49:358
00:10:30:937
00:10:18:289
00:11:46:807
00:11:39:285
00:09:06:266
00:12:08:698
00:10:02:807
00:11:08:622
00:08:25:638
00:16:39:837
00:09:16:480
00:08:49:452
00:08:10:866
00:09:01:578
00:09:34:606
00:09:06:055
00:09:37:501
00:09:40:996
00:10:18:690
00:08:55:200
00:11:27:269
00:09:08:839
00:09:50:259
01:01:26:381
00:09:22:709
00:14:43:441
00:08:57:983
00:09:52:442
00:08:56:751
00:23:58:789

6
00:09:26:865
00:08:14:682
00:14:12:256
00:08:18:176
00:10:54:712
00:09:36:379
00:09:27:206
00:15:10:870
00:14:54:726
00:11:13:749
00:09:04:293
00:11:45:184
00:15:46:401
00:13:19:629
00:08:30:153
00:11:43:993
00:09:27:246
00:09:05:394
00:08:04:967
00:08:41:030
00:09:17:422
00:08:55:831
00:10:00:563
00:09:35:477
00:10:08:384
00:08:46:667
00:25:45:021
00:09:31:772
00:09:42:858
00:09:51:350
00:09:31:572
00:17:25:743
00:09:05:355
00:09:46:433
00:08:50:794
00:10:34:803

7
00:09:08:139
00:09:00:777
00:10:49:534
00:08:19:799
00:10:58:407
00:09:40:484
00:10:44:006
00:12:58:249
00:11:24:755
00:14:01:170
00:09:16:630
00:20:52:841
00:16:27:069
00:13:08:234
00:08:28:551
00:11:29:752
00:15:53:641
00:09:03:041
00:08:15:573
00:08:36:913
00:09:12:264
00:08:56:852
00:16:11:097
00:09:07:588
00:10:46:440
00:09:01:749
00:37:07:443
00:09:06:506
00:09:58:530
00:19:49:180
00:13:21:613
00:11:09:824
00:08:53:356
00:09:58:240
00:08:42:791
00:17:18:212

8
00:10:33:561
00:08:14:642
00:10:43:485
00:08:27:089
00:10:10:628
00:09:57:389
00:09:28:157
00:10:15:756
00:11:04:786
00:11:51:983
00:10:18:319
00:11:35:661
00:11:52:815
00:12:57:808
00:09:31:853
00:20:08:047
00:09:04:984
00:08:41:139
00:08:13:900
00:09:52:542
00:11:19:367
00:08:57:182
00:09:49:087
00:10:55:112
00:10:15:485
00:08:36:052

00:09:20:666
00:09:47:105

00:14:39:735
00:11:18:265
00:09:49:809
00:10:14:223
00:08:51:254
00:09:32:133



No Name
1 CURTIS LASHBROOK
2 ANDY STAGG
3 DAVID LONGMIRE
4 WAYNE MUNDELL
5 STEFANIE JEWELL
7 STUART MUNDELL
8 NICHOLAS CHALLIS
9 IAN MUNDELL

10 IAN CLARKE

11 STEPHEN DAYMAN

13 KEVIN GIGG

14 MATT TAYLOR

15 GREG PASCOE

16 WAYNE BUTT

17 MARK HEARD

18 DANIEL LAESSING

19 NINA THOMAS

20 ANDY PAATZ

23 MARK BEER

27 JOE WOOD

28 CHIS MAYBE

32 MARTIN LOWE

33 STUART FOSTER

34 ADRIAN HEARD

35 FREDRICK CHANIN

36 MICK JEWELL

39 JON BURNELL

40 IAN REYNALDS

43 SHAUN HUTTER

44 NEVILLE LYONS

46 WILLIAM SHERE

47 STEVE HILL

53 TREVOR GODDARD

60 SHAUN DAYMAN

62 DERECK ADAMS

65 SINON COLES

66 MARTIN FOSTER

68 JAMES PATTSON

69 TOM BERRY

70 COLIN RATTIGAN

Class

Novice *DNF*
Unlimited
Sportsman *DNF*
Unlimited
Novice *DNF*
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Novice

Over 50’s
Novice
Unlimited *DNF*
Unlimited *DNF*
Unlimited
Unlimited
Novice
Novice
Sportsman *DNF*
Novice *DNF*
Sportsman
Novice
Sportsman
Sportsman
Unlimited
Sportsman
Novice *DNF*
Sportsman
Unlimited
Novice
Novice
Sportsman
Unlimited
Over 50’s
Unlimited
Unlimited
Novice
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Novice

9

00:10:43:456

00:09:29:329

00:08:09:534
00:11:05:747
00:07:57:907
00:12:56:457
00:10:23:206
00:10:13:623
00:10:17:718

00:07:50:657
00:09:41:546
00:09:47:415
00:14:53:134

00:09:31:672

00:10:59:929
00:09:40:225
00:08:12:508
00:11:10:004

00:09:53:984
00:09:29:980
00:10:11:449
00:10:29:174
00:09:23:219
00:09:09:701
00:11:21:550
00:09:11:683
00:08:08:012
00:10:44:627
00:10:29:816
00:08:55:580
00:09:28:688
00:09:28:918

10

00:08:51:033

00:08:12:308

00:08:56:731
00:11:34:429
00:08:34:700
00:10:50:435
00:11:55:289
00:09:51:450
00:09:04:213

00:07:53:030
00:10:13:543
00:09:57:168
00:12:34:806

00:15:58:288

00:09:30:210
00:09:46:994
00:08:05:538
00:13:31:897

00:08:46:527
00:09:42:678
00:13:32:258
00:10:31:929
00:10:44:607
00:09:21:227
00:11:19:327
00:08:18:587
00:08:11:376
00:10:43:866
00:09:23:330
00:08:36:032
00:09:33:965
00:09:18:643

11

00:09:12:024

00:07:57:707

00:07:58:338
00:08:28:061
00:08:08:893
00:10:51:026
00:10:34:903
00:10:51:297
00:08:59:886

00:07:59:309
00:09:38:311
00:09:42:178

00:09:37:050

00:09:15:108
00:10:05:520
00:07:44:528
00:10:25:269

00:08:58:214
00:09:38:812
00:14:42:349
00:11:34:439
00:09:13:807
00:09:17:111
00:11:42:040
00:08:03:735
00:08:29:773
00:10:56:414
00:09:14:758
00:08:43:894
00:09:19:444
00:09:43:730

12

00:09:11:152

00:07:53:320

00:08:16:384
00:08:48:299
00:08:01:312

00:09:55:306

00:08:59:706
00:10:02:707
00:10:03:858

00:09:41:997

00:09:32:233
00:10:14:404
00:08:13:710

00:09:15:639
00:09:45:372

00:09:35:127
00:09:30:801

00:08:15:914
00:08:20:801

00:09:38:632
00:08:45:756
00:09:18:754
00:09:29:499

13
00:09:06:166
00:08:11:567
00:08:10:125

00:09:09:600
00:07:40:743

00:07:52:109
00:09:39:653

00:09:49:347

00:08:10:205

00:09:09:079
00:09:45:892

00:10:55:182
00:09:47:184

00:08:15:472
00:08:19:628

00:09:15:759
00:09:26:765
00:11:01:591
00:09:41:305

14

00:08:10:285

00:08:09:694
00:09:10:362
00:07:41:914

00:07:37:118

00:08:12:668

00:09:28:858

00:08:22:332
00:08:15:502

15

00:08:12:518

00:08:32:567

00:08:05:368

00:10:20:772

00:08:25:227

00:08:31:336
00:08:16:254



No Name

71 DANIEL THORNE
72 MARCUS MCDINE

73 WAYNE KING

74 MARK PICHARD

78 MARK ELLIS
80 JOHN ISACC

87 DANIEL BROWN

89 JASON SAWYER

91 RICHARD DUBBRIDGE

96 DUNCAN RORKE

99 JASON CONSTANTINOU
109 NICHOLAS PORTER

115 TOM LUXTON

118 ROBERT COOMBES
141 RICHARD GRILLS
157 JAMES SANDERS
164 MARTYN SLADER

183 CHRIS AYRE

187 SIMON THOMAS
196 LUKE CHANTER
198 MARK TILLYER
202 CHRIS BESWICK
205 DAVID PARKER
209 MICHAEL KERSEY
221 RICK STOWELL

239 STEVE TOBIN

242 ANDREW HOLE
303 RICHARD CROSS
317 PAUL BRINDLEX
330 PHILLIP ELLIOT
441 WILLIAM BOLT

486 TIM HEADON

547 RICHARD LENNARD
584 STEPHEN WARWICK
618 MARK RAYERS

768 CHARLES EDWARDS

Class
Sportsman
Sportsman
Novice
Unlimited
Novice
Sportsman
Novice
Novice
Sportsman
Novice
Unlimited
Novice
Novice
Novice
Sportsman
Novice *DNF*
Sportsman
Sportsman
Unlimited
Sportsman
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Sportsman *DNF*
Sportsman
Unlimited
Novice
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman
Sportsman *DNF*
Sportsman
Over 50°S
Sportsman
Unlimited
Novice

9
00:09:33:444
00:08:22:282
00:15:07:786
00:08:22:342
00:09:56:798
00:10:20:172
00:08:58:044
00:09:59:642
00:12:10:610
00:12:05:353
00:09:29:909
00:12:32:882
00:09:57:369
00:11:50:091
00:08:25:687

00:09:09:220
00:08:44:274
00:08:15:612
00:08:36:393
00:09:25:893
00:08:53:397
00:09:38:972

00:10:11:309
00:08:33:428

00:08:56:051
00:09:47:294

00:15:54:733
00:11:37:252
00:08:45:856
00:10:35:094
00:08:30:234
00:09:46:694

10
00:09:27:316
00:08:23:744
00:12:55:054
00:09:15:179
00:16:27:900
00:09:31:392
00:09:30:961
00:09:59:342
00:13:22:935
00:12:03:300
00:09:12:395
00:13:02:756

00:12:38:411
00:08:36:012

00:09:22:358
00:09:55:186
00:08:09:424
00:08:30:333
00:09:26:916
00:09:10:962
00:09:50:800

00:10:29:105
00:08:30:164

00:09:03:031
00:09:54:866

00:12:37:049
00:08:40:148
00:10:34:001
00:08:57:423

Race Lap Timer Pro Casimo Software(uk) www.casimosoftware.net

11
00:09:21:888
00:08:43:092

00:08:33:037
00:10:56:685
00:09:35:597
00:10:08:865
00:11:13:488

00:09:14:036

00:08:35:401

00:09:41:146
00:08:53:247
00:07:59:099
00:08:29:463
00:09:23:340
00:08:58:815
00:10:06:722

00:10:46:099
00:08:47:558

00:09:04:002
00:10:07:533

00:08:46:016
00:11:05:067
00:08:47:979

12
00:10:24:778
00:09:18:734

00:08:19:839

00:09:52:022
00:09:39:083

00:09:24:412

00:08:36:463

00:09:34:646
00:08:49:751
00:09:03:652
00:08:49:621
00:09:29:679
00:09:01:339
00:09:26:324

00:10:18:629
00:08:38:586

00:09:09:921
00:09:54:375

00:09:00:637
00:10:22:114
00:09:13:956

13
00:09:39:103
00:08:53:106
00:08:27:750

00:09:48:436

00:09:38:502

00:08:31:125

00:09:04:633
00:08:29:813
00:09:07:137
00:10:01:725
00:09:31:742

00:08:50:042

00:09:24:671

00:09:42:598

00:09:00:728

14

00:09:05:395

00:08:37:855 00:08:51:264

00:08:45:275

00:09:32:894

00:08:26:068 00:08:29:542

00:09:19:354

00:08:44:805

00:09:31:892

15



